

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1462/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in CRLA No. 904/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KUMAR @ ARASAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE.PONDICHERRY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional
documents)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotal, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Praburama Subramaniam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Application for bail is rejected.

Hearing expedited.s

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER